
 

 

◼ ◼  

of the 

Our Lady 



Parish Office 
Monday– Friday 
◼ 9 AM - 5 PM 
209.634.2222 
olassumption.net 
2602 S. WALNUT RD 
TURLOCK, CA 95380 
Mailing: 
P. O. BOX 2030 
TURLOCK, CA. 95381 

Parish Staff 
Father Larry Machado 
◼ Parochial Administrator 
lmachado@stocktondiocese.org 
 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
◼Deacon 
mpsecs@charter.net 

 
Deacon Stephen Valgos 
◼Deacon 
thecatholicdeacon7@gmail.com 
www.thecatholicdeacon.com 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
◼ Parish Director 
ahendrex@olassumption.net 
 
Zelia Freitas 
◼Administrative Assistant 
zfreitas@olassumption.net 

 
Anna Vierra 
◼ Faith Formation Coordinator 
avierra@olassumption.net 
 
Dominique Germann 
◼Youth and Young Adult 
    Coordinator 
dgermann@olassumption.net 
 
Taylor Drumonde 
◼Administrative Assistant 
◼Wedding Coordinator 
tdrumonde@olassumption.net 

 
Olivia Pears 
◼VALER Coordinator 
valer@olassumption.net

CATHOLIC STEWARDSHIP  PRINCIPLES  

† GIVE TO THE LORD A PORTION OF YOUR INCOME  

† MAKE YOUR GIFT A SACRIFICE 

† USE YOUR CONTRIBUTION ENVELOPE OR  

   ONLINE GIVING  

† 5% TO PARISH & 5% TO CHARITY  

Valley Area Living Enabling Resources 
V.A.L.E.R Office 209.634.0380 
Monday - Thursday  
◼ 2 PM - 6 PM 
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http://www.thecatholicdeacon.com/
mailto:cdores12@aol.com




Do you have a need and don’t know who to turn to? 
From monthly food distribution, to access to govern-
ment funded programs, health fairs, social programs 
for seniors and assistance with completing forms and 
many more services, V.A.L.E.R. is here to help you. 





CITIZENSHIP  
TEST PREPARATION 

 
This course will help you prepare for each step of the 
U.S. immigration process, including filling out and 
submitting the N-400 application, completing the   

interview, and taking the Oath of Allegiance.   
 
DATES: TUESDAYS, JANUARY 9th- MARCH 22th, 
2024 
 
TIME: 6:00PM - 9:00PM 
 
LOCATION: OUR LADY OF THE ASSUMPTION 
CHURCH, ROOM 7 
 
REQUIREMENTS: Students must have mid-level 
English proficiency. 
 
MATERIALS: TEXTBOOK REQUIRED ($20.00) 
 
INSTRUCTOR: Christina Etchepare (209) 620-7930 
 
PRE REGISTRATION REQUIRED: 
kuraya31@gmail.com    
 
CLASS SIZE WILL BE LIMITED 
Please call or email to pre register or if you have any 
questions. 

mailto:kuraya31@gmail.com


Mass Intentions 

 

 




